# OP \$40.00 87337072

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462719

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|---------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| W. Scott Culp |          | 02/05/2018     | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC     |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 14700 Aerospace Parkway            |  |
| City:           | Orlando                            |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 32832                              |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                           |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87337072 | USA NATIONAL WAKE SURF CHAMPIONSHIP |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

**Email:** aimber@allendyer.com

Correspondent Name: Allison R. Imber

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Allison R. Imber   |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Allison R. Imber/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 02/20/2018         |

**Total Attachments: 2** source=TA#page1.tif source=TA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0391

900439991

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), made effective this 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2018, is made by and between W. SCOTT CULP, a U.S. citizen having an address of 200 East Canton Avenue, Suite 102, Winter Park, Florida 32789 ("Assignor") and CORRECT CRAFT IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having an address of 14700 Aerospace Parkway, Orlando, FL 32832 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of United States Trademark Application Serial No. 87/337,072 for the mark USA NATIONAL WAKE SURF CHAMPIONSHIP for "organizing and holding wake surfing championships and competitions" in International Class 41 as well as any and all trademarks, service marks and/or trade dress represented by the mark USA NATIONAL WAKE SURF CHAMPIONSHIP whether such rights arise or exist pursuant to United States' federal, state or common law and any and all applications and registrations therefor wherever residing, including, but not limited to any federal registrations(collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for any past, present, or future infringements of the Trademark.

FURTHER. Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee an undivided interest in Assignor's rights to the Trademark, if any.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT LUB TRAPP, NG. 81/337,072 STATE OF FLORIDA

SSS:

COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this day of February, 2018, by W. SCOTT CULP, who is: personally known to me; or has produced (type of identification) as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. TM ART, NO., 87/337,972

Sheryl Norfleet My Commission GG 122983 Expires 08/19/2021